Grade 8 Boys All Moutain (X-Country)

Place Plate Name School Time Points
7 77 Lex Hostyn vilearn.ca 26:47 100
. Pemberton
2 42 Felix Leblanc 26:58 95
Secondary
Cameron Phoenix
3 52 . 2721 90
Meldrum Middle School
Coast
4 40 Rafe Hudson Mountain 28:59 85
Academy
Cumberland
5 66 Nolan Weiss Community 29:37 80
School
Mark R. Isfeld
6 3] Luka Markon 31:31 75
Secondary
) Selkirk
7 46 Luke Mihalcheon 31:34 70
Secondary
David
8 35 Owen MaclIntosh Thompson 31:51 65
Secondary
) Mark R. Isfeld
9 33 Tanner Slobodzian 32:05 60
Secondary
Rossland
10 24 Elliot Roscoe Summit 32:09 55
School
. St. George's
n 39 Declan Kirker 32:31 50
Secondary
Phoenix
12 51 Alex Racher . 32:42 45
Middle School
Handsworth
13 55 Max Rinzema Secondary 32:46 40
14 37 Jacob Dorlin St.George's 32:55 35
Secondary
David
15 34 Ira Elliot Thompson 3318 31
Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld
16 32 Jack Nodwell 33:27 28
Secondary
GP Vanier
17 79 Will Christi 33.28 25
Shuswap
18 48 Jared Peters Middle School 3334 22
Kalamalka
19 70 Will McDicke High School 3343 19



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

58

463

53

30

78

27

74

465

45

59

54

462

73

49

68

56

25

75

Tanner Lutz

Seb Maclntosh

Edwin Clemen

Lukas Leiker

William Bazi

James Goss

William Stan

Benjamin Erv

Benjamin Tay

Isaac Flegue

Ben Pechter

Eldon Bisson

Jake Bracken

Mattais Vand

Gavin Bartel

Easton Hestl

Isaac Manaig

Corbin Kerna

Argyle

Secondary
Don Ross

Middle School
Phoenix

Middle School

Mark R. Isfeld

Secondary
Vernon

Secondary
Rossland

Summit
School

Grand Forks
Secondary

Selkirk

Secondary
Selkirk

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Phoenix

Middle School

Lucerne

Elementary
Secondary

Casron
Graham

Secondary
Shuswap

Middle School

Kalamalka
High School

Handsworth
Secondary

Rossland
Summit

School
Revelstoke

Secondary

33:49

1.15:35

34:07

3416

3417

34:42

34:43

3522

3531

35:49

35:50

36:02

36:20

36:59

37:09

37:09

3719

37:33

17

15

15

15

10

10

10

10



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

41

161

62

29

67

57

63

65

64

50

36

72

19

22

21

61

20

28

38

60

26

Max McCormac

Noah Chiocco

Eugene Roche

Chase Clogg

Ethan Coles

Ruben Wright

Ambrose Colb

Chase Lainey

Keagan Karre

Ryder Pukas

Sam Muir

Atharva Bank

Dylan Stewar

Parker Jones

Brice Goss

Hunter Stoke

Corban Moyah

Justin Bourg

Henry Harlan

Ryder Carrie

Erik Svenson

Coast
Mountain

Academy
Trafalgar

Middle School

Entre-Lacs

Middle
Mark R. Isfeld

Secondary

Cumberland

Community
School

Argyle

Secondary
Entre-Lacs

Middle School
Sparwood

Secondary
Sparwood

Secondary
Shuswap

Middle School
David

Thompson

Secondary
DP Todd

Secondary
Lake District

Secondary
Lake District

Secondary
Lake District

Secondary
Columneetza

Jr. Secondary
Lake District

Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld

Secondary
St. George's

Secondary
Columneetza

Jr. Secondary
Rossland

Summit
School

37:35

38:06

38:07

3916

39:39

39:43

39:43

39:55

39:57

4034

41:.08

42:38

4312

4313

44:46

4628

47:30

4827

50:28

50:50

59:31



Grade 8 Boys Enduro

Place Plate Name School Stage Stage 2 Total Points
7 77 Lex Hostyn viearn.ca 4:00 320 07.20.0 100
Coast
2 40 Rafe Hudson Mountain 4.06 376 07:22.0 95
Academy
Cumberiand
3 66 Nolan Weiss Community 4.03 322 07:25.0 90
School
Pemberton
4 42 Felix Leblanc 4M 324 07:35.0 85
Secondary
Handsworth
5 56 Easton Hestler 407 323 07:40.0 80
Secondary
6 31 Luka Markon Mark R. Isfeld 407 326 07:43.0 75
7 33 Tanner Slobodzi  Mark R. Isfeld 424 324 07:48.0 70
Cumberland
8 67 Ethan Coles Community 4143 325 08:08.0 65
School
Cameron Phoenix
9 52 . 430 340 08:10.0 60
Meldrum Middle School
Handsworth
10 55 Max Rinzen 434 337 08:11.0 55
Secondary
Rossland
N 24 Elliot Roscoe Summit 4:36 336 08:12.0 50
School
Entre-Lacs
12 63 Ambrose Colbeck ) 4:37 3:40 08:17.0 45
Middle
Vernon
13 78 William Bazinet 434 343 08:17.0 40
Secondary
14 79 Will Christison Gp Vanier 444 3:37 08:21.0 35
St. Georges
15 37 Jacob Dorling d 4143 3:40 08:23.0 31
Secondary
Lake District
16 19 Dylan Stewart 45] 333 08:24.0 28
Secondary
David
17 35 Owen Maclntosh ~ Thompson 452 348 08:40.0 25
Secondary
Grand Forks
18 74 William Stanhope 4149 351 08:40.0 22
Secondary
Lake District
19 22 Parker Jones 457 3.48 08:45.0 19
Secondary
Argyle
20 58 Tanner LutzL % 4:53 3:53 08:46.0 17
Secondary
Entre-Lacs
21 62 Eugene Roche ) 501 354 08:55.0 15
Middle
Eld Bi Lucerne
on Bisson-
22 462 Elementary 5:09 347 08:56.0 15

Mathieu

Secondary



23

24

25
26

27

28

29

30

3]

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

70

68

32
29

465

49

50

54

39

73

53

21

48

60

65
64

30

38

463

57

34

28

27

75

61

59

Will McDicken

Gavin Bartel

Jack Nodwell
Chase Clogg

Benjamin Erven

Mattais
Vandergeest

Ryder Pukas

Ben Pechter

Declan Kirker

Jake Brackenbury

Edwin Clements

Brice Goss

Jared Peterson

Ryder Carrier

Chase Lainey
Keagan Karre

Lukas Leikermoser

Henry Harland

Seb Maclintosh

Ruben Wright

Ira Elliot

Justin Bourget

James Goss

Corbin Kernaghan

Hunter Stokes

Isaac Fleguel

Kalalka High
School
Kalalka High
School
Mark R. Isfeld
Mark R. Isfeld
Selkirk
Secondary
Shuswap
Middle School
Shuswap
Middle School
Phoenix
Middle School
St. Georges

Secondary
Carson

Graham

Secondary
Phoenix

Middle School
Lake District

Secondary
Shuswap

Middle School

Columneetza

Jr. Secondary
Sparwood
Sparwood

Mark R. Isfeld

St. Georges

Secondary
Don Ross

Middle School
Argyle

Secondary
David

Thompson

Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld
Rossland

Summit

School
Revelstoke

Secondary
Columneetza

Jr. Secondary
Argyle

Secondary

4:45

512

514
513

5N

516

510

518

512

534

5:38

551

516

543

5:39
5:34

5:35

5:55

5:.42

5:46

550

6:13

6:.07

7:03

653

616

416

3:50

358
359

4:03

3:59

4:07

4:05

417

4:07

4:04

3:53

4:28

4:05

419
424

4:37

418

4:35

4:38

4:40

419

4:50

4:05

420

4:58

09:01.0

09:02.0

0912.0
09:12.0

09:14.0

09:15.0

09:17.0

09:23.0

09:29.0

09:41.0

09:42.0

09:44.0

09:44.0

09:48.0

09:58.0
09:58.0

10:12.0

10:13.0

10:17.0

10:24.0

10:30.0

10:32.0

10:57.0

11:08.0

11:13.0

11:14.0

15

15

15
10

10

10

10

10



Phoenix

49 51 Alex Racher ] 6:42 434 11:16.0 0
Middle School
Rossland
50 25 Isaac Managire Summit 6:49 431 11:20.0 0
School
Dp Todd
51 72 Atharva Bankar P 6:57 4:30 11:27.0 0
Secondary
Selkirk
52 46 Luke Mihalcheon 8:03 344 11:47.0 0
Secondary
David
53 36 Sam Muir Thompson 824 5M 13:35.0 0
Secondary
Benjamin Taylor- Selkirk
54 45 ) Y 9:37 4:09 13:46.0 0
Valla Secondary
Grade 8 Girls All Moutain (X-Country)
Place Plate Name School Time Points
Windsor
7 18 Emelie Kvick 29:54 100
Secondary
- Kvr Middle
2 ; Ayla Musselman 2364 90
Bell School
Selkirk
3 4 Avafei Clark 3627 80
Secondary
Handsworth
4 17 Elia Comeau 37:28 70
Secondary
Constable
5 6 Brooke Bates . 37:.46 60
Neil Bruce
Rossland
6 8 Erin Baker Summit 38:49 50
School
Valemount
7 13 Clair McLoughlin 39:48 40
Secondary
Pemberton
8 10 Liv Teitzel 39:55 30
Secondary
DP Todd
9 7 Jenna Foreman 39:57 20
Secondary
Selkirk
10 3 Alivia Chekay 42:5] 15
Secondary
Coast
1 9 Kaelah Gagne Mountain 42:5] 15
Academy
Whistler
12 16 Drea Burton 4301 15
Secondary
Kvr Middle
13 2 Maddie Attilano 4313 15
School
Shuswap
14 15 Autumn Saville . 4316 15
Middle School
Kalamalka
15 n Mackinley Barg 4913 15

High School



Holy Cross

16 5 Izabella Stefischen 50:09 10
Middle School
Stanley
17 12 Madison Coates Humphries 55:06 10
Secondary
Grade 8 Girls Enduro
Place Plate Name School Stage Stage 2 Total Points
DP Todd
1 7 Jenna Foreman 355 08:50.0 100
Secondary
Ayla Musselman- Kvr Middle
2 1 Y 350 08:52.0 90
Bell School
Coast
3 9 Kaelah Gagne Mountain 354 09:09.0 80
Academy
Constable Neil
4 6 Brooke Bates ) 4.04 09:25.0 70
Bruce Middle
. . Windsor
5 18 Emelie Kvick 413 09:30.0 60
Secondary
. Handsworth
6 17 Elia Comeau 415 09:30.0 50
Secondary
. Holy Cross
7 5 Izabella Stefischen 4.03 10:00.0 40
Middle School
Shuswa
8 15 Autumn Saville ] P 423 10:09.0 30
Middle School
. . Valemount
9 13 Clair McLoughlin 422 10:20.0 20
Secondary
Pemberton
10 10 Liv Teitzel 426 10:33.0 15
Secondary
Rossland
1 8 Erin Baker Summit 4:38 10:40.0 15
School
. Selkirk
12 3 Alivia Chekay 4:41 10:55.0 15
Secondary
Stanley
13 12 Madison Coates Humphries 453 1:26.0 15
Secondary
Whistler
14 16 Drea Burton 5:09 12:09.0 15
Secondary
. Selkirk
15 4 Avafei Clark 521 12:30.0 15
Secondary
Grade 9 Boys All Moutain (X-Country)
Place Plate Name School Time Points
Fernie
7 164 Hugh McDougal 26:06 100

Academy



Mark R.

i 26:43
2 159 Elyas Smith sfeld 95
Cumberland
3 178 Gray Tunnah . 27:58 90
Community
Vernon
4 128 Noah Milner 28:.02 85
Secondary
) Selkirk
5 N4 Tayton Robinson 28:08 80
Secondary
) Fort St.
6 155 Wyatt Olesiuk 29:05 75
James Second
Fort St.
7 154 Nole Lantz 29:32 70
James Second
8 137 Oi Moliner-Clark  Columneetza 2933 65
Jr. Secon
] JI Jackson
9 109 Kian Smith 29:42 60
Coast
10 121 Ben Fraser Mountain 29:47 55
Academ
1 102 R Tayl Pemberton 30:25 50
ory Taylor Secondary '
Selkirk
12 12 llan Kniblbs 30:37 45
Secondary
Rossland
13 119 Cole MacAulay ) 30:38 40
Summit Schoo
JI Jackson
14 108 Dreysen Sherman 30:44 35
Jl Jackson
15 103 Walter Bullen 30:49 31
JI Jackson
16 104 Peter Liebich 30:50 28
Carihi
17 143 Logan Wright 30:55 25
18 134 Caleb Engle Columneetza 31:09 22
Jr. Secon
Rossland
19 n8 Grayson MacAulay . 31:09 19
Summit Schoo
Coast
20 123 Eamon Monaghan Mountain 3122 17
Academ
Vernon
21 127 Drew Solmes 31:23 15

Secondary



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3]

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

120

126

n7z

101

142

160

16

107

150

100

152

147

95

122

29

15

105

176

157

148

Camden McNair

Oren Carson

Daylen Clayden

Oscar Tarling

Grayson Wright

Bennett
Hampshire-Mclu

Hyde Percy

Daniel Rueter

Eli Wight

Forest Stevenson

Joey Delesalle

Parker Dial

Tristan Benes

Matty Marino

Liam McNolty

Luke Stopanski

Keegan Millard

Luca Gallant

Lindyn Wilbur

Jack Thompson

Rossland

Summit Schoo

Vernon
Secondary

Rossland

Summit Schoo

Pemberton

Secondary
Carihi

rg Royal Bay
Secondary

Rossland

Summit Schoo

Jl Jackson

Stanley

Humphries

Sec
Pemberton

Secondary
St. Georges

Secondary
Dp Todd

Secondary

Pemberton
Secondary

Coast
Mountain

Academ
Pemberton

Secondary
Selkirk

Secondary
Jl Jackson

Revelstoke
Secondary
Prince
George

Seconda
Gp Vanier

31:31

31:42

31:51

32:03

3215

3217

32:22

32:33

32:36

331

331

33:47

33:52

3353

34:00

34.07

3412

3414

34:17

34:17

15

15

15

15

10

10

10

10

10



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

166

98

163

167

149

162

106

97

135

N3

173

141

m

168

146

136

175

10

144

177

132

130

Jeremy Atwood

Joey Kearnes

Maximo Moudet

Jude Hemphill

Akai Oliviera

Lucas Martin

Reef Paetsch

Rene Doucet

Olen Grady

Lane Oler

Paxton Zorn

Sam Johnson

Elliott Bailey

Kai Nunez

Sawyer Alderson

Kendon
MacKinnon

Eli Kivell

Judah Tegart

Graham
Mackenzie

Amos Romanow

Carson Beyer

Luke Mackie

Royal Bay

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Heritage
Woods
Gleneagle

Secondary
Gp Vanier

Sentinel

Secondary
JI Jackson

Pemberton
Secondary

Columneetza

Jr. Secon
Selkirk

Secondary

Grand Forks

Secondary

Carihi

Selkirk

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Dp Todd

Secondary

Columneetza

Jr. Secon
Jl Crowe

JI Jackson

Carihi

Valemount

Secondary
Carson

Graham

Seconda
Carson

Graham
Seconda

34:3]

34:37

34:47

34:49

35:04

35:32

35:39

35:.57

36:12

38:56

38:57

38:58

39:00

39:05

39:07

39:08

3913

39:20

39:57

40:15

41.03

41:04



Carson

Charlie
64 133 Graham 41112 0
Brackenbury
Seconda
Stanley
65 151 Nixon Desmarais ~ Humphries 4113 0]
Sec
66 139 Luke Robertson  Columneetza 41:29 0
Jr. Secon
Coast
67 124 Joaquin Designi Mountain 41:39 0
Academ
) Pemberton
68 96 Finlay Bubbs 42:30 0
Secondary
. Belmont 4249
69 165 Kyrin Lyon Secondary : 0
Lucerne
70 170 Kurtis Steenhof 4317 0
Elementary Se
Carson
71 129 Nate Morse Graham 4327 0
Seconda
Princess
72 172 Evan Singer 43:3] 0
Margaret Sec
Carson
73 131 John Satchell Graham 43.58 0
Seconda
74 140 Grady Watson Columneetza 44:59 0
Jr. Secon
St. Georges
75 467 Jeffrey Ni 4553 0
Secondary
Prince
76 156 Marcus Mackenzie George 4558 0
Seconda
Rensen Dp Todd
77 145 ) 4653 0
Chamberlist Secondary
78 174 Tobias Baumann Columneetza 47.08 0
Jr. Secon
79 138 Jesse Neufeld Columneetza 4731 0
Jr. Secon
Vernon
80 125 Charlie Cardew 51:43 0
Secondary
Grade 9 Boys Enduro
Place Plate Name School Total Points




Vernon

1 128 Noah Miller 354 3:06 07:00.0 100
Secondary
Rossland
2 19 Cole MacAulay Summit 4:05 318 07:23.0 95
School
St. George's
3 152 Joey Delesalle 9 4:05 318 07:23.0 920
Secondary
Coast
4 122 Matty Marino Mountain 410 315 07:25.0 85
Academy
Selkirk
5 N4 Tayton Robison 359 327 07:26.0 80
Secondary
Vernon
6 127 Drew Somes 4:.07 322 07:29.0 75
Secondary
7 148 Jack Thompson Gp Vanier 410 322 07:32.0 70
Pemberton
8 102 Rory Taylor 4 322 07:33.0 65
Secondary
Rossland
9 18 Grayson MacAulay Summit 4712 323 07:35.0 60
School
Selkirk
10 N5 Luke Stopanski 415 325 07:40.0 55
Secondary
Cumberland
n 178 Gray Tunnah Community 417 325 07:42.0 50
School
Carson
12 130 Luke Mackie Graham 4107 326 07:43.0 45
Secondary
Bennett R B
oyal Ba
13 160 Hampshire- 4 Y 418 326 07:44.0 40
Secondary
Mclean
Pemberton
14 95 Tristan Benes 4123 327 07:50.0 35
Secondary
. Pemberton
15 101 Oscar Tarling 423 327 07:50.0 31
Secondary
Coast
16 121 Ben Flaser Mountain 4:07 344 07:51.0 28
Academy
Pemberton
17 100 Forest Stevenson 415 3:37 07:52.0 25
Secondary
) . Prince George
18 157 Lindyn Wilbur 4:30 332 08:02.0 22
Secondary
19 143 Logan Wright Carihi 425 337 08:02.0 19
Columneetza
20 134 Caleb Engle 4131 333 08:04.0 17
Jr. Secondary
Royal Ba
21 166 Jeremy Atwood Y Y 4:3] 3:37 08:08.0 15
Secondary
22 105 Keegan Millard Jl Jackson 4133 336 08:09.0 15
23 141 Sam Johnson Carihi 4134 3:36 08:10.0 15



24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46
47

164

120

98

176

155

126

109
108

16

n7

104

137

156

174

124

103

163

132

150

146

147

168

139

149

Hugh McDougall

Camden McNair

Joey Karnes

Luca Gallant

Wyatt Olesiuk

Oren Carson

Kian Smith
Dreysen Sherman

Hyde Percy

Daylen Clayden

Peter Liebich

Oi Moliner-Clark

Marcus MacKenzie

Tobias Baumann

Joaquim Disegni
Walter Bullen

Maximo Moudet

Carson Beyer

Eli Wight

Sawyer Alderson

Parker Dial

Kai Nunes

Luke Robertson

Akai Olivera

Fernie

Academy
Rossland

Summit

School
Pemberton

Secondary
Revelstoke

Secondary

Fort St. James
Secondary

Vernon
Secondary
JI Jackson
JI Jackson

Rossland

Summit

School
Rossland

Summit

School
Jl Jackson
Columneetza

Jr. Secondary

Prince George
Secondary

Columneetza

Jr. Secondary
Coast

Mountain

Academy
JI Jackson
Heritage
Woods
Carson
Graham
Secondary
Stanley
Humphries
Secondary
Dp Todd
Secondary
Dp Todd
Secondary
Argyle
Secondary
Columneetza
Jr. Secondary
Gp Vanier

441

4:39

434

4:38

4:35

4:37

434
438

4:42

412

4:42

454

448

4:43

4:5]

4:47

4:45

4:46

4:57

4:5]

4:49

5:.01

4:59

454

330

3:33

3:40

3:38

341

3:4]

344
341

3:39

414

345

335

341

346

339

344

349

349

3:42

351

353

344

346

352

08:11.0

08:12.0

08:14.0

08:16.0

08:16.0

08:18.0

08:18.0
08:19.0

08:21.0

08:26.0

08:27.0

08:29.0

08:29.0

08:29.0

08:30.0

08:31.0

08:34.0

08:35.0

08:39.0

08:42.0

08:42.0

08:45.0

08:45.0

08:46.0

15

15

10

10

10

10

10



48

49
50
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58
59

60

61

62

64
65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

173

135

159

140

97

136

12

165

13

133

106

162

96

167

107

129

175

29

151

170

145

10

142

144

172

177

Paxton Zorn

Olen Grady
Elyas Smith

Grady Watson

Rene Doucet

Kendon
MacKinnon

llan Knibbs

Kyrin Lyon

Lane Oler

Charlie
Brackenbury

Reef Paetsch

Lucas Martin

Finlay Bubbs

Jude Humphill

Daniel Ruter
Nate Morse
Eli Kivell

Liam McNolty

Nixon Desmarais

Kurtis Steenhof

Rense Chamberlist

Judah Tegart
Grayson Wright
Graham

MacKenzie

Evan Singer

Amos Romanow

Grand Forks

Secondary
Columneetza

Jr. Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld
Columneetza

Jr. Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Columneetza

Jr. Secondary
Selkirk

Secondary
Belmont

Secondary
Selkirk

Secondary
Carson

Graham

Secondary
Jl Jackson
Sentinel

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Gleneagle

Secondary
Jl Jackson
Carson

Graham

Secondary
JI Crowe
Pemberton

Secondary
Stanley

Humphries

Secondary
Lucerne

Elementary

Secondary
Dp Todd

Secondary
JI Jackson
Carihi
Carihi
Princess

Margaret

Secondary
Valemount

Secondary

4:55

4:55

448

5:05

5:06

5.07

513

515

5.08

4:58

5:20

5N

529

522

5126

517

5:.08

522

5:.47

533

543

535

546

536

554

6:03

3:53

354

4:01

345

3:48

349

346

3:48

4:00

4

3:53

4:05

3:53

4:01

358

4

4:20

413

352

4:.07

359

410

4:01

4

4:33

4:39

08:48.0

08:49.0

08:49.0

08:50.0

08:54.0

08:56.0

08:59.0

09:03.0

09:08.0

09:09.0

09:13.0

09:16.0

09:22.0

09:23.0

09:24.0

09:28.0

09:28.0

09:35.0

09:39.0

09:40.0

09:42.0

09:45.0

09:47.0

09:47.0

10:27.0

10:42.0

o O o O



Carson

74 131 John Satchell Graham 6:42 428 11:10.0 0
Secondary
Columneetza
75 138 Jesse Neufeld 8:08 5.00 13:08.0 0
Jr. Secondary
Vernon
76 125 Charlie Cardew 11:49 4:53 16:42.0 0
Secondary
Grade 9 Girls All Moutain (X-Country)
Place Plate Name School Time Points
Don Ross
1 89 Lacey Dennis . 30:51 7100
Middle School
Fernie
2 91 Aida Morrison 31:26 90
Academy
Revelstoke
3 88 Maya Doyle 3213 80
Secondary
Windsor
4 84 Isla Gibson 32:59 70
Secondary
Columneetza
5 94 Nadia Wallin 33:37 60
Jr. Secondary
Windsor
6 85 Ayla Rodger 34:55 50
Secondary
Annabelle
7 464 ) Mark R. Isfeld 35:01 40
Whitehead
Pemberton
8 82 Emily Wilson 35:29 30
Secondary
Brooks
9 93 llIse Uhlman 3555 20
Secondary
Pemberton
10 80 Regan Beattie 36:38 15
Secondary
Pemberton
n 81 Abbie Glavas 38:26 15
Secondary
Heritage
12 92 Samara Gorby g 41:.02 15
Woods
Selkirk
13 90 Kendra Debruyne 42:52 15
Secondary
14 83 Sophia Priestman Mark R. Isfeld 58:36 15
Grade 9 Girls Enduro
Place Plate Name School Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Points
Annabelle
1 464 ] Mark R. Isfeld 445 3:40 08:25.0 100
Whitehead
Fernie
2 9] Aida Morrison 441 4.00 08:41.0 90
Academy
. . Pemberton
3 82 Emily Wilson 455 3:47 08:42.0 80

Secondary




Pemberton

4 81 Abbie Glavas 5:03 348 08:51.0 70
Secondary
Brooks
5 93 llse Uhlman 4:58 354 08:52.0 60
Secondary
Revelstoke
6 88 Maya Royle 5:02 3:51 08:53.0 50
Secondary
) Don Ross
7 89 Lacey Dennis ) 5:09 4:00 09:09.0 40
Middle School
Windsor
8 84 Isla Gibson 514 4:02 09:16.0 30
Secondary
. Pemberton
9 80 Regan Beattie 5:35 3:51 09:26.0 20
Secondary
Columneetza
10 94 Nadia Wallin 519 4:22 09:41.0 15
Jr. Secondary
Windsor
i 85 Ayla Roger 5:28 420 09:48.0 15
Secondary
Heritage
12 92 Samara Gorby N 5:54 4142 10:36.0 15
Woods
13 83 Sophia Priestman Mark R. Isfeld 7:21 517 12:38.0 15
Selkirk
14 90 Kendra Debruyne 7:52 5:01 12:53.0 15
Secondary
Junior Boys All Moutain (X-Country)
Place Plate Name School Time Points
Brooks
7 270 Eli Shostak 26:59 100
Secondary
2 276 Gavin Chatterton Carihi 27:04 95
Selkirk
3 215 Koby Clark 2714 90
Secondary
Nanaimo
4 242 Eli Rinald District 2724 85
Secondary
Vernon
5 286 Keith Bazniet 2724 80
Secondary
Selkirk
6 216 Quinn Cooper 27:32 75
Secondary
7 237 Sam Schum Mark R. Isfeld 27:39 70
Nanaimo
8 241 Alastair Day District 28:.01 65
Secondary
Pemberton
9 220 Sam Tierney 28:04 60
Secondary
10 291 Alex Hostyn Vlearn.Ca 28:32 55
Unity Christian
N 245 Miles Graham Y 28:41 50
School
Coast
12 295 Kekai Chalmers Mountain 28:56 45
Academy
Yale
13 282 Jacob Sovio 29:30 40

Secondary



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34
35

36

37

38

219

290

461

235

256

285

207

233

229
266

246

269

221

283

259

243

275

244

279

239

278
226

218

208

280

Colten Yaciw

Skyler Hanks

Thomas Nice

Sawyer Lehr

Finn Anderson

Mylo Raffaele-
Hamar

Jaden Thompson

Owen Heseldon

Hunter Wright
Adam Latka

Lincoln Nickels

Reed Worthen

Rylan Wittiker

Jadon Raabe

Aiton Wong

Edga McCarth
Shea Berkey
Elliot Hosler
Max Calkins

Erik Leikermoser

Gavin Hough

Oliver Purdy
Joseph Lesage-
Reid

Michael Walsh

Owen Anderson

Selkirk
Secondary

Fort St. James
Secondary

Kalamalka
High School
Kalamalka
High School
Argyle

Secondary
Prince Of

Wales
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Coast

Mountain

Academy
Gp Vanier
Sparwood

Unity Christian

School

Brooks
Secondary
Pemberton
Secondary
Sir Charles

Best
Secondary
Heritage
Woods
Nanaimo

District
Secondary

Carihi

Nanaimo

District
Secondary
JI Jackson

Mark R. Isfeld
JI Crowe
Gp Vanier

Selkirk
Secondary

Mount
Boucherie
Secondary
JI Jackson

29:49

30:06

30:39

30:40

30:49

30:56

30:57

31118

31:26
31:26

31:38

31:47

31:59

31:59

32:04

3213

32:5]

32:59

33:.04

3310

3316
3325

3328

33:3]

33:36

35

28

25

22

19

17

15

15
15

15

15

10

10

10

10

O O O O O



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

232

234

247

209

261

296

257

252

212

214

210

238

298

281

217

227

293

284

274

273

223

292

251

Maxim Akbulatov

Grady Barg

Casey Schierling

Jack Paddon

Max Burgaize

Gage Dickson

Liam Nicol

Matthew Tucker

Linden Jacobsen

Gavin Chekay

Mattias Koehler
Jackson Rae

|saac Hulme

Kirby Scheller

Ethan Eskelin
Desmond Gilbert

Jamie Atwood

Connor Kennedy

Lucas He

Alexander He

Kyden Albertson

Aiden Stefishen

Oliver Troute

Coast
Mountain

Academy
Kalamalka

High School

Unity Christian
School

Howe Sound
Secondary
Heritage
Woods
Grand Forks

Secondary
Mount Baker

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Selkirk

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld
Fernie

Academy
Valemount

Secondary
Selkirk
Secondary
Gp Vanier
Royal Bay

Secondary
Terry Fox

Secondary
Regent

Christian
Online

Academy
Regent

Christian
Online

Academy
Lake District

Secondary
Penticton

Secondary
Nakusp

Secondary

3343

34:02

3417

34:21

34:21

34:21

3424

34:45

3455

35:17

35:17

3524

3525

35:35

3543

35:45

35:45

3553

3555

35:58

36:.04

36:56

36:57



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

262

260

258

297

230

248

271

240

287

277

264

228

289

197

199

203

225

222

224

205

202

268

267

Aidan Mastroianni

Owen Connell

Sawyer Scott

Charlie Gash

Everett Burgh

Tali Cox

Tyler Fazzino

Colton Howell

Amri Oullette

Fionn Miller
Mattias Korpas

Max Jean

Avi Lahulek

Alex Balko

Kaden Freh

Raistlin Kunkel

Walker Green

Kason Wittiker

Justin Derksen

Trent Smith

Cameron Joyce

Aiden Mitchell

Anson Beach

Heritage
Woods
Heritage
Woods
Mount Baker

Secondary
Lake City

Secondary
School
Gp Vanier
Nakusp

Secondary
Lv Rogers

Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld
Stanley
Humphries
Secondary
JI Crowe
Gleneagle
Secondary
Gp Vanier
Carson
Graham

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Lake District

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Lake District

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Salmo

Secondary
Salmo

Secondary

37.06

3716

37:20

3721

3724
37:37

3819

3912

39:3]

39:41
39:42

40:M

40114

40:21

40:57

4112

41:50

42:06

43:08

4342

4346

43:50

4352



Nakusp

85 249 Brayden Alstad 4419 0
Secondary
Mount
86 200 Brody Goodwin Boucherie 45 0
Secondary
Mount
87 206 R.J. Steele Boucherie 4543 0
Secondary
Howe Sound
88 21 Steffen Ullig 4631 0
Secondary
Royal Bay )
89 288 Carter Cosman 4822 0
Secondary
Mount
90 201 Jackson Jobe Boucherie 4831 0
Secondary
91 265 lan McCormack Sparwood 48:43 0
Mount
92 204 Tyson Meier Boucherie 49:08 0
Secondary
93 231 Caleb White GP Vanier 51:50 0
Junior Boys Enduro
Place Plate Name School Stagel Stage 2 Total Points
Fernie
7 298 Isaac Hulme 401 3m 0712.0 100
Academy
Vernon
2 286 Keith Bazniet 4:01 313 07:14.0 95
Secondary
3 276 Gavin Chaterton Carihi 3:56 319 0715.0 90
Grand Forks
4 296 Gage Dickson 4:00 318 0718.0 85
Secondary
Brooks
5 270 Eli Shostak 3:58 322 07:20.0 80
Secondary
. Pemberton
6 220 Sam Tierny 4:.07 315 07:22.0 75
Secondary
Coast
7 233 Owen Heseldon Mountain 4:05 307 07:22.0 70
Academy
Selkirk
8 217 Ethan Eskelin 410 318 07:28.0 65
Secondary
Nanaimo
9 242 Eli Rinald District 4:07 322 07:29.0 60
Secondary
10 279 Max Calhoun Jl Jackson 4:09 323 07:32.0 55
Sir Charles
N1 283 Jadon Raabe Best 4:03 329 07:32.0 50

Secondary



12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34
35

36

274

227

235

237
240

461

282

275

293

290

243

261

291

216

210

197

205

212

228

259

244

232

266
229

285

Lucas He

Desmond Gilbert
Sawyer Lehr

Sam Schum
Colton Howell

Thomas Nice

Jacob Sovio
Shea Berkey

Jamie Atwood

Skyler Hanks

Edgar McCarthy

Max Burgaize
Alex Hostyn

Quinn Cooper

Mattias Kofler

Alex Balko

Trent Smith

Linden Jacobs
Max Jean

Aiton Wong

Elliot Hosler

Maxim Akbulatov

Adam Laska
Hunter Wright
Mylo Raffaele-

Hamar

Regent
Christian
Online
Academy
Gp Vanier
Kalamalka
High School
Mark R. Isfeld
Mark R. Isfeld
Kalamalka
High School
Yale
Secondary
Carihi
Royal Bay
Secondary

Fort St. James

Secondary

Nanaimo
District
Secondary
Heritage
Woods
Vlearn.Ca
Selkirk
Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie
Secondary
Howe Sound
Secondary
Gp Vanier
Heritage
Woods
Nanaimo
District
Secondary
Coast
Mountain
Academy
Sparwood
Gp Vanier
Prince Of
Wales

4:07

4

423

415
4:26

417

419

415

4:30

426

424

424

425

421

4:27

424

4:31

426

426

428

423

4:32

4:29
428

417

326

329

323

332
322

3:3]

3:30

334

320

324

326

329

329

3:33

328

3:31

3:25

3:30

332

332

337

329

3:32
3:33

344

07:33.0

07:40.0

07:46.0

07:47.0
07:48.0

07:48.0

07:49.0

07:49.0

07:50.0

07:50.0

07:50.0

07:53.0

07:54.0

07:54.0

07:55.0

07:55.0

07:56.0

07:56.0

07:58.0

08:00.0

08:00.0

08:01.0

08:01.0
08:01.0

08:01.0

45

40

35

31
28

25

22

19

17

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

10

10

10

(@]



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

297

218

252

295

271

256

281

219

251

269

226

208

238

213

246

241

284

209

230

199

201

214

278

268

Charlie Gash

Joseph Lesage-
Reid

Matthew Tucker

Kekai Chalmers

Tyler Fazzino

Finn Anderson

Kirby Scheller

Colten Yaciw

Oliver Trout

Reed Worthen

Oliver Purdy

Michael Walsh

Jackson Rae

Liam Brenton

Lincoln Nickel

Alastair Day

Connor Kennedy

Jack Paddon

Everett Burch

Kaden Freh

Jackson Jobe

Gavin Chekay
Gavin Hough

Aiden Mitchell

Lake City
Secondary

School
Selkirk

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Coast

Mountain

Academy
Lv Rogers

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Valemount

Secondary
Selkirk

Secondary
Nakusp

Secondary
Brooks
Secondary
Gp Vanier
Mount
Boucherie

Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld
Selkirk

Secondary

Unity Christian
School

Nanaimo
District

Secondary
Terry Fox

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Gp Vanier
Mount
Boucherie

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Selkirk
Secondary
JI Crowe
Salmo
Secondary

4:3]

4:27

4:35

434

4:35

4:3]

YAYIA

441

4:35

4:36

4:38

4:37

4:43

441

434

4:42

4:38

4:42

4:49

4:49

452

4:55

4:50

4:49

3:33

3:38

3:32

3:33

3:35

3:4]

329

3:32

3:38

3:39

3:38

339

3:37

3:4]

348

3:42

346

3:45

343

344

342

3.40
346

348

08:04.0

08:05.0

08:07.0

08:07.0

08:10.0

08:12.0

08:13.0

08:13.0

08:13.0

08:15.0

08:16.0

08:16.0

08:20.0

08:22.0

08:22.0

08:24.0

08:24.0

08:27.0

08:32.0

08:33.0

08:34.0

08:35.0

08:36.0

08:37.0



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

280

225

245

221

207

223

204

267

21

260

23]

273

289

239

248

234

215

294

287

255

264

206

257

Owen Anderson

Walker Green

Miles Graham

Rylan Wittiker

Jaden Thompson

Kyden Albertson

Tyson Meier

Anson Beach

Steffen Ulfig

Owen Connell

Caleb White

Alexander He

Avi Lahulek

Erik Leikermoser

Tali Cox

Grady Barg

Koby Clark

Hunter Munro

Amri Oullette

Kohlton Hogan

Mattias Korpus

R.J. Steele

Liam Nicol

Jl Jackson
Lake District

Secondary

Unity Christian

School

Pemberton

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Lake District

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Salmo

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Heritage
Woods
Gp Vanier
Regent

Christian
Online

Academy
Carson

Graham
Secondary

Mark R. Isfeld

Nakusp

Secondary
Kalamalka

High School
Selkirk

Secondary
Timberline

Secondary
Stanley

Humphries

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Gleneagle

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Mount Baker

Secondary

5:03

457

4:5]

454

515

457

5.08

5:02

5:06

510

5.09

5:36

514

5.07

5:03

4:31

512

426

523

5:27

525

455

5:45

3:37

343

350

350

331

350

343

349

346

346

3:5]

326

349

357

4:02

440

4:03

4:56

4:01

358

4:00

4:36

348

08:40.0

08:40.0

08:41.0

08:44.0

08:46.0

08:47.0

08:51.0

08:51.0

08:52.0

08:56.0

09:00.0

09:02.0

09:03.0

09:04.0

09:05.0

09:11.0

09:15.0

09:22.0

09:24.0

09:25.0

09:25.0

09:31.0

09:33.0



Royal Bay

84 288 Carter Cosman 615 333 09:48.0 0
Secondary
Mount
85 202 Cameron Joyce Boucherie 519 4133 09:52.0 0
Secondary
Lake District
86 224 Justin Derksen 551 4:03 09:54.0 0
Secondary
Nakus
87 249 Brayden Alstad P 5:34 420 09:54.0 0
Secondary
Heritage
88 262 Aidan Mastrianni 9 543 404 09:57.0 0
Woods
89 277 Fionn Miller Jl Crowe 5:55 4:09 10:04.0 0
Mount
90 203 Raistlin Kunkel Boucherie 518 4:52 10:10.0 0
Secondary
91 265 lan McCormack Sparwood 6:03 410 1013.0 0
Unity Christian
92 247 Casey Schierling Y 6:06 4:08 10:14.0 0
School
Mount Baker
93 258 Sawyer Scott em 4116 10:27.0 0
Secondary
Penticton
94 292 Aiden Stefishen 6:06 427 10:33.0 0
Secondary
Junior Women All Moutain (X-Country)
Place Plate Name School Time Points
WL Seaton
1 195 Sophie Joerisson 32:29 100
JILCrowe
2 194 Hanna Krampl 3345 a0
Pemberton
3 180 Isla Inglis Secondary 33:47 80
Argyle
4 184 Bridgett Towns  Secondary 35:46 70
Riverside
5 190 Kirra Whitehead Secondary 36:.02 60
Argyle
6 183 Sophie Towns  Secondary 36:58 50
Pemberton
7 182 Kali Griffin Secondary 37:38 40
) JLJackson
8 188 Peyton Major 40:05 30



Argyle

9 185 Sophie Martin ~ Secondary 40:50 20
LV Rogers
10 192 Tiia Brackett ~ Secondary 43129 15
Queen
Margaret's
i 46:05
n 187 Maggie Preston School 15
Stanley
Humphries
12 196 Jordan Soukeroff P 51:45 15
Secondary
Queen
Margaret's
13 186 Jordan He 1.01:17 15
School
Fernie
14 193 Olivia Boston Academy 1:09:32 15
Junior Girls Enduro
Place Plate Name School Stagel Stage 2 Total Points
Pemberton
180 Isla Inglis Secondary 100
1 4:45 3:37 08:22.0
WL Seaton
195 Sophie Joerisson 90
2 4:41 3:42 08:23.0
Riverside
190 Kirra Whitehead Secondary 80
3 4:52 3:52 08:44.0
Queen
187 M e Prest Margaret's 70
aggie Preston School
4 5:14 4:00 09:14.0
JILCrowe
194 Hanna Krampl 60
5 5:33 4:11 09:44.0
Pemberton
182 Kali Griffin Secondary 50
6 5:27 4:20 09:47.0
Argyle
184 Bridgett Towns Secondary 40
7 5:24 4:23 09:47.0
Argyle
183 Sophie Towns Secondary 20
8 5:36 4:29 10:05.0



Argyle

185 Sophie Martin Secondary 20
9 5:50 4:17 10:07.0
Queen
Margaret's
186 Jordan He 15
School
10 6:02 4:17 10:19.0
JLJackson
188 Peyton Major 15
11 6:04 4:25 10:29.0
. Gleneage
189 Elie Johnson 15
12 Secondary 6:19 4:16 10:35.0
LV Rogers
192 Tiia Brackett Secondary 15
13 6:19 4:16 10:35.0
Stanley
Humphries
196 Jordan Soukeroff 15
Secondary
14 6:16 4:21 10:37.0
Fernie
193 Olivia Boston ~ Academy 10
15 6:39 4:51 11:30.0
Senior Boys All Moutain (X-Country)
Place Plate Name School Time Points
Mount
Boucherie
1 338 Rhett Bates Secondary 39:56 100
Mark R. Isfeld
2 381 Kip Manktelow Secondary 4310 95
Argyle
3 358 Marcus Towns Secondary 4340 920
Valemount
4 455 Carson Ritter Secondary 4353 85
Mark R. Isfeld
5 383 Loki Motai Secondary 4532 80
Argyle
6 352 Lukas Bennett Secondary 45:40 75
Argyle
7 354 Morgan Langelloo  Secondary 46:54 70
Rowan Penticton
8 410 Musselman-Bell Secondary 46:56 65
Argyle
9 353 Kai Diebolt Secondary 48:36 60
Salmon Arm
10 339 Jon Breugem Secondary 4912 55
Pemberton
1 364 Will Taylor Secondary 4912 50
Dp Todd
12 429 Logan Cox Secondary 49:29 45



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

356

365

443

363

347

420

425

382

355

326

359

411

372

424

452

437

350

428

361

371

419

340

393

384

Callum Moore

Sami Teitzel

Michael Delesalle

Patrick Tarling

Toryn Sherman

Marek Krampl

Brennan Zorn

Flynn Collinsmann

Joshua Martin

Nolan Marchetti

Otis Trenouth

Adrian Lenk

Jorge Torres

Gabe Nicol

Sam McDicken

Kaden Giese

lan Vanbergeyk

Jesse-Fin Groot

Taiki Auger

Hannes Kroll

Jesse Graves

Treyden Currie

Luke Chipman

Jake Toffoli

Argyle

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
St. Georges

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
JI Crowe

Secondary
Grand Forks

Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Penticton

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Mount Baker

Secondary
Kalamalka

High School
Burnaby

Mountain

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Coast

Mountain

Academy
Pemberton

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
JI Crowe

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Lv Rogers

Secondary
John Oliver

Secondary

49:44

49:54

5014

50:50

51:224

51:36

51:58

5214

52:26

52:27

53:07

53:26

54:35

54:45

54:45

5446

55.04

5524

5525

5555

5555

56:20

56:32

56:35

40

35

3]

28

25

22

19

17

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

10

10

10



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

427

263

344

457

456

370

447

442

392

445

387

434

362

435

431

335

346

436

449

418

Ryan Grimm
Lucas Yorke
George Massey

Parker Moffat

Dylan Hosler

Julian Haux

Drew Farrell

Jacob Maier
Braeden

Allingham

Bergen Jones

Gabe Springer

Nathaniel Rabe

Cedric Kurne

Matthew Kahler
Ben Glezos
Dimitrije

Vracarevic

Wyatt Mullins

Elliot Clark

Tyson Nickel

William Conradie

Coast
Mountain

Academy
Gleneagle

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Yale

Secondary
Nanaimo

District

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Lucerne

Elementary

Secondary
Stanley

Humphries

Secondary
Lv Rogers

Secondary

Fort St. James

Secondary
John Oliver

Secondary
Sir Charles

Best

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Sir Charles

Best

Secondary
Pinetree

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Burnaby

Mountain
Secondary

Unity Christian

School
JI Crowe

Secondary

57:54

5811

58:49

58:58

58:58

5912

59:50

59:51

59:54

1:00:13

1:.00:15

1:01:33

1:01:35

1.01:40

1.01:47

1:01:49

1.01:53

1.01.57

1.02:14

1:.02:15



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72
73

74

75

76

77

78

439

345

406

348

329

459

368

366

332

414

322

401

394

454

395

398
386

399

343

391

396

334

Robert Bollinger

Ben Milne

Noah Zohner

Taizo Shinoda

Jacob Piche

Ronan Dickson

Jacob Berg

Ross Kielbach

Darien Segec

Jesse Hill

Vojtech Fak

Ethan Picard

Reed Kelly
Steven

MacCormack

Emerson Lussier

Julius Zapletal
Sam Wornell

Maddex Sander

Coen Gill

Kevin Kochsiek

Mick Leitsma

Zayne Vogan

Cedar
Community

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Belmont

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Gleneagle

Secondary
Kelowna

Secondary

School
Kelowna

Secondary

School
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Lake District

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Queen

Margaret's

School
Revelstoke

Secondary
Sparwood

Secondary
Revelstoke

Secondary
Nakusp
Secondary
John Oliver
Nakusp

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Lv Rogers

Secondary
Revelstoke

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie
Secondary

1:.02:25

1.02:44

1:.03:01

1:.03:22

1.03:34

1:03:38

1:.03:40

1:.03:42

1:.04:10

1:.04:16

1.04:18

1:.04:20

1:04:50

1:.05:02

1:05:03

1.05:14
1:05:36

1:.05:55

1:.05:57

1:06:13

1:06:41

1:.06:48



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

20

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

29

388

440

367

336

453

390

430

422

357

446

324

333

426

412

380

373

337

375

397

325

451

Tanner Irvine

Finlay Newman

Olivier Parrott-

Landry

Isaiah Walker

Lucas Briscoe

Erik Haggith

Ethan Bertrand

Jacob Kahlke

Etienne Santiago

Gabe Ouellette

Mason Klassen

Justin Vogan
Jax Weigel
Callum
Bannerman

Ethan Goulding

Rafael Alderte

Wyatt Hudson

Pablo Castaneda

Brody Wanstall

Jacob Lees

Greydan Mitchell

Terry Fox

Secondary
Stanley

Humphries

Secondary
Kelowna

Secondary

School
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Salmo

Secondary
Terry Fox

Secondary
Dp Todd

Secondary
Mount Baker

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary

Fort St. James

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Grand Forks

Secondary
Summerland

Secondary
Royal Bay

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Nakusp

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Brooks

Secondary

1:07:10

1.07:14

1:.07:56

1.08:12

1.08:18

1.08:20

1:.08:25

1.08:27

1:09:19

1:09:35

110:14

111:00

T11:01

111:36

1144

111:47

112:08

1:13:03

11416

114:28

115:44



Mount

Boucherie
100 321 Alex Eswein Secondary 1:15:45 0
101 385 James Stott John Oliver 1:15:54 0
Sir Charles
Best
102 433 James Ciriffiths Secondary 11612 0
Mount
Timothy Boucherie
103 328 Odenbach Secondary 1.17:00 0
Mount
Boucherie
104 330 Donovan Reynaud  Secondary 1.18:09 0
Cedar
Community
105 438 Hunter Oakes Secondary 1.18:31 0
Mount
Boucherie
106 327 Thomas Mattern Secondary 1.18:39 0
Port Moody
107 460 Isac Bryson Secondary 1.20:27 0
Mount
Boucherie
108 320 Edoardo Cancelli Secondary 1.21.04 0
Pemberton
109 360 Kai Auger Secondary 1.21N 0
St. Georges
1o 444 Kevin Xu Secondary 1:22:51 0
Kelowna
Secondary
m 369 Subhaan Khan School 1.26:25 0
12 421 Spencer Ridge JL Crowe 1:27:08 0
Royal Bay
13 378 Samuel Hofer Secondary 1.27:09 0
Senior Boys Enduro
Place Plate Name School Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Points
Revelstoke
394 Reed Kelly 342 3:06 06:48.0 100
Secondary
. St. Georges
443 Michael Delesalle 347 3:05 06:52.0 95
Secondary
Grand Forks
425 Brennan Zorn 349 312 07:01.0 20
Secondary
Pemberton
365 Sami Teitzel 353 3M 07:04.0 85

Secondary



10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

338 Rhett Bates

363 Patrick Tarling

352 Lukas Bennett

356 Callum Moore

340 Treyden Currie

Rowan
Musselman-Bell

395 Emerson Lussier

332 Darien Segec

364 Will Taylor

370 Julian Haux

428 Jesse-Fin Groot

355 Joshua Martin

399 Maddex Sander

339 Jon Bregem

381 Kip Manktelow

427 Ryan Grimm

372 Jorge Torres

358 Marcus Towns

406 Noah Zohner

383 Loki Motai

324 Mason Klassen

343 Coen Gill

420 Marek Krampl

459 Ronan Dickson

Mount
Boucherie

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Penticton

Secondary
Revelstoke

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Coast

Mountain

Academy
Argyle

Secondary
Nakusp

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld
Coast

Mountain

Academy
Howe Sound

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Belmont

Secondary
Mark R. Isfeld
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Salmon Arm
Secondary
JI Crowe
Gleneagle
Secondary

356

3:58

3:50

3:56

4:03

3:58

4:02

4:00

4:01

4:00

4:04

4:01

41

4:01

413

410

4:06

4:07

416

413

422

4:21

418

414

310

3:09

319

316

310

315

314

316

318

3:20

317

321

317

327

316

319

325

326

3:21

327

319

320

323

327

07:06.0

07:07.0

07:09.0

0712.0

07:13.0

07:13.0

07:16.0

07:16.0

07:19.0

07:20.0

07:21.0

07:22.0

07:28.0

07:28.0

07:29.0

07:29.0

07:31.0

07:33.0

07:37.0

07:40.0

07:41.0

07:41.0

07:41.0

07:41.0

80

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

35

3]

28

25

22

19

17

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

10



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40
41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

416 Sam Sheppard

434 Nathaniel Raabe

326 Nolan Marchetti

353 Kai Diebolt

354 Morgan Langeloo

366 Ross Kielbach

360 Kai Auger

330 Donovan Reynaud

362 Cedric Kurne

359 Otis Trenouth

379 Will Deweerd
384 Jake Toffoli

377 Brynn Phillips

396 Mick Leitsmann

456 Dylan Hosler

263 Lucas York

350 lan Vanbergeyk

344 George Massey

455 Carson Ritter

346 Wyatt Mullins
Dimitrije

335 .
Vracarevic

452 Sam McDicken

Cowichan

Secondary
Sir Charles

Best

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Kelowna

Secondary

School
Pemberton

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Argyle
Secondary
Royal Bay
Secondary
John Oliver
Royal Bay
Secondary
Revelstoke

Secondary
Nanaimo

District

Secondary
Gleneagle

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Valemount

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Kalamalka

High School

419

4:09

4:20

46

41

423

425

423

423

418

417

419

428

4:23

4:20

429

426

419

426

425

4:33

4:32

323

333

323

327

333

3:26

3:26

328

328

333

335

334

326

3:31

336

328

332

3:39

333

334

328

3:30

07:42.0

07:42.0

07:43.0

07:43.0

07:44.0

07:49.0

07:51.0

07:51.0

07:51.0

07:51.0

07:52.0

07:53.0

07:54.0

07:54.0

07:56.0

07:57.0

07:58.0

07:58.0

07:59.0

07:59.0

08:01.0

08:02.0

10

10



51

52

53

54

55

56
57

58

59

60

61

62

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

440 Finlay Newman

437 Kaden Giese

401 Ethan Picard

345 Ben Milne

368 Jacob Berg

422 Jacob Kahlke

387 Gabe Stringer

334 Zayne Vogan

426 Jax Weigel

400 Cole McPherson

431 Ben Glezos

435 Matthew Kahle

375 Pablo Castaneda

373 Rafael Aldrete

321 Alex Eswein

336 Isaiah Walker

Steven
454
MacCormack

457 Parker Moffat

390 Erik Haggith

439 Robert Bollinger

Stanley
Humphries

Secondary
Burnaby

Mountain

Secondary
Queen

Margaret's

School
Salmon Arm

Secondary
Kelowna

Secondary
School

Mount Baker

Secondary
John Oliver
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Grand Forks

Secondary
Queen

Margaret's

School
Pinetree

Secondary
Sir Charles

Best

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Howe Sound

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie
Secondary

Sparwood

Yale

Secondary
Terry Fox

Secondary
Cedar

Community
Secondary

425

423

4:34

434

4:34

4:34

4:32

4:42

4:36

4:39

434

yAVA

4:35

434

436

434

4:36

4:36

4:35

4:37

3:37

3:39

329

3:30

3:30

3:30

335

3:27

334

332

3:38

332

3:38

3:39

3:38

3:40

341

341

342

341

08:02.0

08:02.0

08:03.0

08:04.0

08:04.0

08:04.0

08:07.0

08:09.0

08:10.0

08:11.0

08:12.0

08:13.0

08:13.0

08:13.0

08:14.0

08:14.0

08:17.0

08:17.0

08:17.0

08:18.0



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84
85
86

87

88

89

90

91

92

442 Jacob Maier

Timothy
328
Odenbach

393 Luke Chipman

327 Thomas Matter

447 Drew Farrell

Stanley
Humphries

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Lv Rogers

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Lucerne

Elementary
Secondary

382 Flynn Collinsmann Mark R. Isfeld

378 Samuel Hofer

449 Tyson Nickel

371 Hannes Kroll

419 Jesse Graves

325 Jacob Lees

Olivier Parrott-
367
Landry

407 Joe Leclaire

460 Isac Bryson

386 Sam Worrell

414 Jesse Hill

391 Kevin Kochsiek

361 Taiki Auger
Braeden

392
Allingham

436 Elliot Clark

418 William Conradie

402 Yuri Klobucar

Royal Bay
Secondary

Unity Christian
School

Howe Sound

Secondary
JI Crowe
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Kelowna

Secondary

School
Belmont

Secondary
Port Moody

Secondary
John Oliver
Lake District

Secondary
Lv Rogers

Secondary
Pemberton

Secondary
Lv Rogers

Secondary
Burnaby

Mountain

Secondary
Jl Crowe
Queen

Margaret's
School

4:50

4:47

4:45

4:42

441

4:34

4:45

4:43

4:37

4:48

4:47

4:45

4:50

446

4:39

4:43

4:50

522

4:49

4:50

4:53

4:50

329

332

334

3:39

341

348

3:38

3:40

347

338

3:39

342

3:38

342

350

3.47

341

31

344

344

342

346

08:19.0

08:19.0

08:19.0

08:21.0

08:22.0

08:22.0

08:23.0

08:23.0

08:24.0

08:26.0

08:26.0

08:27.0

08:28.0

08:28.0

08:29.0

08:30.0

08:31.0

08:33.0

08:33.0

08:34.0

08:35.0

08:36.0



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107
108
109

1o

m

n2

N3

N4

ns

413 Noah Hanson

347 Toryn Sherman

430 Ethan Bertrand

397 Brody Wanstall

398 Julius Zapletal

433 James Griffiths

448 Julian Lolacher

388 Tanner Irvine

329 Jacob Piche

411 Adrian Lenk

415 Jeffrey Reynolds

445 Bergen Jones

466 Tristan Dalke

424 Gabe Nicol

429 Logan Cox
421 Spencer Ridge

451 Greydan Mitchell

351 John Bayer

404 Antoine Marois

438 Hunter Oakes

376 Ollie Rouleau

380 Ethan Goulding

Hunter
441 .
Hodgkinson

Lake District

Secondary
Salmon Arm

Secondary
DP Todd

Secondary
Nakusp

Secondary
Nakusp

Secondary
Sir Charles

Best

Secondary
Fernie

Academy
Terry Fox

Secondary
Mount

Boucherie

Secondary
Penticton

Secondary
Lake District

Secondary

Fort St. James
Secondary

Terry Fox

Secondary
Mount Baker

Secondary
DP Todd

Secondary
Jl Crowe
Brooks

Secondary
Argyle

Secondary
Belmont

Secondary
Cedar

Community

Secondary
Royal Bay

Secondary
Royal Bay

Secondary
Stanley

Humphries
Secondary

4:40

4:52

4:48

4:5]

4:54

4:53

4:59

4:50

5.03

4:57

5:.05

5:.01

5:03

4:58

519

5:06

523

517

536

5:20

5:54

5:39

544

357

346

351

3:50

348

352

352

4:01

349

355

3:50

355

3:58

4.00

354

4:07

3:56

4:02

350

4

3:38

356

4:09

08:37.0

08:38.0

08:39.0

08:41.0

08:42.0

08:45.0

08:51.0

08:51.0

08:52.0

08:52.0

08:55.0

08:56.0

09:01.0

09:04.0

09:13.0

0913.0

09:19.0

09:19.0

09:26.0

09:31.0

09:32.0

09:35.0

09:53.0



Callum Summerland
16 412 6:20 4.05 10:25.0 0
Bannerman Secondary
Mount
n7 320 Edoardo Cancelli Boucherie 6:09 421 10:30.0 0
Secondary
Mount Baker
n8 423 Jonas Blunk 6:21 4:23 10:44.0 0
Secondary
19 385 James Stott John Oliver 613 431 10:44.0 0
Mount
120 337 Wyatt Hudson Boucherie 6:30 418 10:48.0 0
Secondary
St. Georges
121 444 Kevin Xu d 6:30 431 11:01.0 0
Secondary
Belmont
122 405 Colin Oakley 7.07 420 1:27.0 0
Secondary
Salmo
123 453 Lucas Briscoe 7:58 356 11:54.0 0
Secondary
Mount
124 322 Vojtech Fak Boucherie 7:26 4:55 12:21.0 0
Secondary
Kelowna
125 369 Subhaan Khan Secondary 1614 7:01 2315.0 0
School
Senior Girls All Moutain (X-Country)
Place Plate Name School Time Points
Mount Baker
1 314 Keely Hamilton 52:33 100
Secondary
Pemberton
2 303 Sophie Firth 56:20 0
Secondary
Lake City
3 3N Anika Wallin Secondary 56:58 80
School
Pemberton
4 304 Rebecca Beaton 1.01.00 70
Secondary
5 309 Jojo Diplock JI Crowe 1:04:41 60
Julianna Summerland
6 310 . . 1:05:00 50
McDiarmid Secondary
Sir Charles
7 318 Kyla Deas Best 110:57 40
Secondary
Queen
8 312 Jasmine Bessens Margaret's 111:39 30
School
9 317 Maddie Wardle York House 113:27 20
. Valemount
10 316 Anik Leclerc 114:48 15

Secondary



Lena Harwood-

n 308 JI Crowe 1.16:03 15
Stamper
Timberline
12 313 Shelsea Brown 1.20:37 15
Secondary
13 307 Meadow Webber JI Crowe 1:30:19 15
. . Lake District
14 301 Laurie Wilson 1:30:24 15
Secondary
Senior Girls Enduro
Place Plate Name School Stage Stage 2 Total Points
1 Gleneagle
319 Natasha Miller Secondary 4:35 3:35 08:10.0 100
2 Pemberton
304 Rebecca Beaton  Secondary 4:50 3:45 08:35.0 90
3 Lake District
302 Nicole Hamp Secondary 4:53 3:51 08:44.0 80
4 Lake City
Secondary 70
311 Anika Wallin School 459 359 08:58.0
5 309 Jojo Diplock JI Crowe 5:07 353 09:00.0 60
6 Queen
Margaret's 50
312 Jasmine Bessens  School 5:07 3:53 09:00.0
7 Pemberton
303 Sophie Firth Secondary 510 353 09:03.0 40
8 317 Maddie Wardle York House 5:05 4:03 09:08.0 30
9 Mount Baker
314 Keely Hamilton Secondary 513 357 09:10.0 20
10 Valemount
316 Anik Leclerc Secondary 527 3:51 09:18.0 15
1 Sir Charles
Best 15
318 Kyla Deas Secondary 513 4 09:24.0
12 Lake District
301 Laurie Wilson Secondary 526 3:59 09:25.0 15
13 Summerland
310 Juliana McDiarmid Secondary 518 4:07 09:25.0 15
14 306 Jill O'Hearn-Stone JI Crowe 5:32 409 09:41.0 15
15 307 Meadow Webber ]l Crowe 6:49 449 11:38.0 10
16 Lake District
300 Rebecca Leith Secondary 6:46 516 12:02.0 10
17 Timberline
313 Shelsea Brown Secondary 710 5:00 12:10.0 10
18 Lake District
299 Julia Hamp Secondary 8:55 519 1414.0 10



